

FOI REF:	15204
RESPONSE SENT:	04/02/2025

Request:

Can you please supply data around the following Freedom of Information request:

1. How many parking spaces there are in total in the off-street car parks run by Winchester City Council Council
2. How many of those are motorcycle specific parking spaces
3. How many bikes can be accommodate by those motorcycle specific parking spaces (ie, is it one per space or are they larger spaces/bays that can take say 5/6 bikes)
4. What the rules/charges are for motorcycles in the above areas/your car parks.

Response

1. 6085 spaces
2. 57 spaces for motorcycles
3. The majority of the areas or 'spaces' are large in size but can accommodate up to 57 motorcycles in total.
4. For motorcycles it is free to park within any designated motorcycle parking area. If a motorcycle parks within a space intended for car use then payment would be required to be made.

